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Introduced by: Bernice Stern
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MOTION NO.

A MOTION allocating King County's 1976
Community Development Block Grant "“population®
funds and forwarding projects to the Joint
Policy Committee to be considered for "County-
wide needs" and "discretionary" funds.

WHEREAS, King County, twenty-six suburban cities and the
Muckleshoot Indian Tribe, as an "urban County" consortium, will
receive $3,340,000 of Community Development Block Grant funds by
July, 1976, for the 1976 - 77 funding year, and

WHEREAS, the King County Council's priorities for $1,191,720
in "population" funds, $953,376 in "Countywide needs" funds, and
$450,708 in "discretionary" funds will be established by this
Motion, and

WHEREAS, there has been significant citizen involvement in
deveioping this proposed 1976 Community Development Program, and

WHEREAS, this program is consistent with the Community
Development "Proposal Guides" adopted by the Council,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The projects in the funding categories and amounts specified
on the attached list are adopted as.King County's 1976 - 77

Community Development Program, provided that:

1. 297 Jones Road Slide Storm Drain System. Building and

other developmental permits will not be issued in the immediate
hazard area as long as the substantial risk of slides continues.
The Department of Public Works is requested to work with the
Division of Building and Land Development in defining the bounda-
ries of the hazard area. The situation should be reviewed with
the Council's Public Facilities ahd Utilities Committee when this

project is completed.
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I 2. 189 Community Center--Vashon

176 Community Center--Sncqualmie Valley
201 Community Center--Maple Valley

183 Senior Center--White Center

Block Grant funds may be expended on these projects only
after the County has received and approved a plan for making the
projects self-supporting within two years.

3. 158 Black Diamond Sewers

Contracts and agreements signed for this project must contain
a commitment that connections to the interceptor will not be
”permitted without the specific approval of the governmental agency
with lawful authority to zone the area to be served by the
connection.
4. 209 Kent Community Center
180 Northshore Land Acquisition
154 Cedar River Trail
214 Burien Land Acquisition

194 Bothell Playfield
298 Normandy Park Park Acquisition

Reallocated Forward Thrust funds shall be used for each of
these projects wherever possible. In the event that Forward
Thrust funds are not available, Block Grant discretionary funds
shall be used in conformance with Section 68, Subsection 1, of
Ordinance No. 2544, the budget ordinance for King County for 1976.

PASSED this &6‘9@' day of ) @encearay , 19726 .
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1976 - 77 KING COUNTY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

POPULATION FUND

174

39
203
151
166
162
178
204

297

Sanitary Sewers--White Center (second year)
Sanitary Sewers--Duvall (second year)
Housing Repair--Countywide

Sanitary Sewers--South Central

Hermes Depression Engineering--White Center
Park Lake Walkway--White Center

Fall City Park--Snoqualmie Valley

Housing and Community Development
Administration--Countywide

Jones Road Slide Storm Drain System--
Maple Valley '

TOTAL

COUNTYWIDE NEEDS FUND

203
204

215
188
156
205
189
176

201
183
181
191
197
179
182
211
210
206
165

163
155

Housing Repair--Countywide

Housing and Community Development
Administration--Countywide

Project Contingency Fund--Countywide
Small Towns Planner--Countywide

Dental Program—--White Center (second year)
Water Study--Snoqualmie Valley

Community Center--Vashon

Community Center Administration--
Snoqualmie Valley

Community Center--Maple Valley

Senior Center--White Center

Health Screening--Snoqualmie Valley
Health Clinic--Maple Valley
Transportation--Snoqualmie Valley
Transportation--Maple Valley

Retarded Developmental Center--White Center
Upper Preston Well--Snoqualmie Valley
Fieldhouse-~White Center

Youth Employment Facility--White Center
142nd and Sixth Southwest Holding Pond--
White Center

Hazel-Chelsea Walkway--White Center
Volunteer Transportation--Countywide

$

ATATS

For i

381,450
100,000
220,518
220,000

24,752

10,000
100,000

100,000
35,000

$1,191,720

$

190,000

108,045
150,000
10,000
60,576
20,000
120,000

15,000
18,000
50,018
15,500
15,000
20,000
10,441
26,712
10,000
11,000
26,000

20,000
7,000
7,000

§ 910,292
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1976 - 77 KING COUNTY

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

DISCRETIONARY FUND

158
209
180
154
150
152
195
214
160
194
298
158
209

Black Diamond Sewers

Kent Community Center
Northshore Land Acquisition
Cedar River Trail

Northshore Retarded Group Home
Renton Mobile Dental Clinic
Bothell Geriatric Screening
Burien Land Acquisition

Swamp Creek Study

Bothell Playfield

Normandy Park Park Acquisition
Black Diamond Sewers (Remainder)
Kent Community Center (Remainder)

2T

-

$ 65,000
177,000
26,250
92,100
24,697
15,503
13,917
80,000
2,938
27,000
50,000
65,000
43,000

$682,405



