1

2

5

6 7

8

9 10

11

12

13 14

15

16 17

18

19 20

21

22

23 24

25

26

27 28

29

30

31

32

33

MOTION NO. 2287

A MOTION allocating King County's 1976 Community Development Block Grant "population" funds and forwarding projects to the Joint Policy Committee to be considered for "County-wide needs" and "discretionary" funds.

WHEREAS, King County, twenty-six suburban cities and the Muckleshoot Indian Tribe, as an "urban County" consortium, will receive \$3,340,000 of Community Development Block Grant funds by July, 1976, for the 1976 - 77 funding year, and

WHEREAS, the King County Council's priorities for \$1,191,720 in "population" funds, \$953,376 in "Countywide needs" funds, and \$450,708 in "discretionary" funds will be established by this Motion, and

WHEREAS, there has been significant citizen involvement in developing this proposed 1976 Community Development Program, and

WHEREAS, this program is consistent with the Community Development "Proposal Guides" adopted by the Council,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: The projects in the funding categories and amounts specified on the attached list are adopted as King County's 1976 - 77 Community Development Program, provided that:

297 Jones Road Slide Storm Drain System. Building and other developmental permits will not be issued in the immediate hazard area as long as the substantial risk of slides continues. The Department of Public Works is requested to work with the Division of Building and Land Development in defining the boundaries of the hazard area. The situation should be reviewed with the Council's Public Facilities and Utilities Committee when this project is completed.

1 2	2. 189 Community CenterVashon 176 Community CenterSnoqualmie Valley 201 Community CenterMaple Valley 183 Senior CenterWhite Center			
3	Block Grant funds may be expended on these projects only			
4	after the County has received and approved a plan for making the			
5	projects self-supporting within two years.			
6	3. 158 Black Diamond Sewers			
7				
8	Contracts and agreements signed for this project must contain			
9	a commitment that connections to the interceptor will not be			
10	permitted without the specific approval of the governmental agency			
11	with lawful authority to zone the area to be served by the			
12	connection.			
13	4. 209 Kent Community Center 180 Northshore Land Acquisition			
14	154 Cedar River Trail 214 Burien Land Acquisition			
15	194 Bothell Playfield 298 Normandy Park Park Acquisition			
16	Reallocated Forward Thrust funds shall be used for each of			
17	these projects wherever possible. In the event that Forward			
18	Thrust funds are not available, Block Grant discretionary funds			
19	shall be used in conformance with Section 68, Subsection 1, of			
20	Ordinance No. 2544, the budget ordinance for King County for 1976.			
21	PASSED this 264 day of January, 1976.			
22	KING COUNTY COUNCIL			
23	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON			
24				
25	Chairman Ogning			
26	ATTEST:			
27	ATTEST:			
28	$\mathcal{D} \rightarrow \mathcal{L} \mathcal{D}$			
29	Clerk of the Council			
30				
31	-2-			

1976 - 77 KING COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

POPULATION FUND

174	Sanitary SewersWhite Center (second year)	\$	381,450
39	Sanitary SewersDuvall (second year)		100,000
203	Housing RepairCountywide		220,518
151	Sanitary SewersSouth Central		220,000
166	Hermes Depression EngineeringWhite Center		24,752
162	Park Lake WalkwayWhite Center		10,000
178	Fall City ParkSnoqualmie Valley		100,000
204	Housing and Community Development		•
	AdministrationCountywide		100,000
297	Jones Road Slide Storm Drain System		•
	Maple Valley		35,000
	TOTAL	\$	1,191,720
		-	. •

COUNTYWIDE NEEDS FUND

203	Housing RepairCountywide	\$ 190,000
204	Housing and Community Development	
	AdministrationCountywide	108,045
215	Project Contingency FundCountywide	150,000
188	Small Towns PlannerCountywide	10,000
156	Dental ProgramWhite Center (second year)	60,576
205	Water StudySnoqualmie Valley	20,000
189	Community CenterVashon	120,000
176	Community Center Administration	•
	Snoqualmie Valley	15,000
201	Community CenterMaple Valley	18,000
183	Senior CenterWhite Center	50,018
181	Health ScreeningSnoqualmie Valley	15,500
191	Health ClinicMaple Valley	15,000
197	TransportationSnoqualmie Valley	20,000
179	TransportationMaple Valley	10,441
182	Retarded Developmental CenterWhite Center	26,712
211	Upper Preston WellSnoqualmie Valley	10,000
210	FieldhouseWhite Center	11,000
206	Youth Employment FacilityWhite Center	26,000
165	142nd and Sixth Southwest Holding Pond	,
	White Center	20,000
163	Hazel-Chelsea WalkwayWhite Center	7,000
155	Volunteer Transportation Countywide	7,000
		\$ 910,292

1976 - 77 KING COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

DISCRETIONARY FUND

158	Black Diamond Sewers	\$ 65,000
209	Kent Community Center	177,000
180	Northshore Land Acquisition	26,250
154	Cedar River Trail	92,100
150	Northshore Retarded Group Home	24,697
152	Renton Mobile Dental Clinic	15,503
195	Bothell Geriatric Screening	13,917
214	Burien Land Acquisition	80,000
160	Swamp Creek Study	2,938
194	Bothell Playfield	27,000
298	Normandy Park Park Acquisition	50,000
158	Black Diamond Sewers (Remainder)	65,000
209	Kent Community Center (Remainder)	43,000
		\$682,405